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                                                                                                                                             13th May 2019 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Year 09 Reports 
 
The summer term, in my opinion is always the nicest.  As always it’s going to busy, with sports day, our 
school production of Matilda, celebration evening and of course, end of year exams.   
As I am writing this, a few of our year 9’s have just completed the Ten Tors Challenge.  Every year I am 
blown away with the sheer determination and enthusiasm of our youngsters.  Well done to all those who 
participated.  During the Easter holidays, our year 9 netball team competed in a tournament in Paris and 
successfully came home with a number of trophies. Well done to all those girls who took part. 
This year group is full of young people with individual talents and I am so proud of each and every one of 
them. 
As I have already mentioned, year 9 students will have end of year exams in every subject. This can be 
a stressful time for any student.  Should your son /daughter need any support during this time ,please 
don’t hesitate to contact their form tutor. 
Please find attached, a copy of your son’s/daughter’s full report. 
 
I hope that you take time to read the report as there have been changes to the reporting style however, 

you may, of course, contact us if you have any queries or concerns. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mrs Wendy Stephens 
Head of Year 09  
 

Tutor Group Staff Name Email  

Head of Year Mrs Wendy Stephens w.stephens@tavistockcollege.org 

9B Mrs K Mora Ogle k.moraogle@tavistockcollege.org 

9BA Mr Lambert j.lambert@tavistockcollege.org 

9D Miss Herod e.herod@tavistockcollege.org 

9DA Miss Byrne e.byrne@tavistockcollege.org 

9F Mrs Stamper c.stamper@tavistockcollege.org 

9G Mr Edgecombe j.edgecombe@tavistockcollege.org 

9T Mrs S Holt s.holt@tavistockcollege.org 

9TA Mr Stroud j.stroud@tavistockcollege.org 

Assistant 
HOY 

Mr Corkell r.corkell@tavistockcollege.org 

Administrator Mrs M Hastings m.hastings@tavistockcollege.org 
 


